(A$'000s) (US$'000s) (A$'000s) (A$'000s)

Revenue 21,112   122,312   133,797   154,909

Other income 122   -   -   122

Expenses (11,642)   (75,984)   (83,119)   (94,761)

Profit before income tax expense from continuing

operations
9,592   46,328   50,678   60,270

Margin % 45% 38% 38% 39%

Income tax expense (2,892)   (1,773)   (1,939)   (4,831)

Profit after income tax expense from continuing operations 6,700   44,555   48,739   55,439

Profit after income tax expense from discontinued

operations
1,570   -   -   -

Profit after income tax expense for the year 8,270   44,555   48,739   55,439

Margin % 39% 36% 36% 36%

Donaco International Ltd
Independent Expert Report

58

Source: Donaco, USD/1.28660 AUD spot rate at 30 January 2015.

Pro Forma

Balance Sheet

(A$'000s)

Donaco

(Audited) Consolidated

30-Jun-14 Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 30-Jun-14

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 98,035   128,660   (180,124)   3,909   50,480

Trade and other receivables 771   -   -   -   771

Inventories 1,406   -   -   202   1,608

Prepaid construction costs 18,816   -   -   -   18,816

Other 2,238   -   -   -   2,238

121,266   -   -   -   73,913

Assets of disposal groups

classif ied as held for sale 5,707   -   -   -   5,707

Total current assets 126,973   -   -   -   79,620

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 4,886   -   -   102,456   107,342

Goodw ill 9,797   -   -   60,783   70,580

Intangibles -   -   -   299,735   299,735

Construction in progress 39,152   -   -   -   39,152

Other 1,061   -   -   -   1,061

Investment in subsidiaries -   -   334,516   (334,516)   -

Total non-current assets 54,896   -   -   -   517,870

Total assets 181,869   -   -   -   597,490

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 12,635   -   -   3,909   16,544

Borrow ing 1,447   -   -   -   1,447

Income tax 4,852   -   -   -   4,852

Employee benefits 71   -   -   -   71

19,005   -   -   -   22,914

Liabilities directly assoc. w ith

assets classif ied as held for sale 2,999   -   -   -   2,999

Total current liabilities 22,004   -   -   -   25,913

Non-current liabilities

Borrow ings 10,608   -   -   128,660   139,268

Employee benefits 20   -   -   -   20

Total non-current liabilities 10,628   -   -   -   139,288

Total liabilities 32,632   -   -   -   165,201

Net assets 149,237   -   -   -   432,289

EQUITY

Issued capital 129,965   128,660   154,392   -   413,017

Reserves (478)   -   -   -   (478)

Retained profits 18,691   -   -   -   18,691

Equity attributable to the ow ners of

Donaco International Ltd 148,178   -   -   -   431,230

Non-controlling interest 1,059   -   -   -   1,059

Total equity 149,237   -   -   -   432,289